Corrigendum to SNIT No. 09/EE/JID of 2017-18, circulated vide memo. No. 2276; dtd – 16/11/17.

Name of the Work : "Construction of Cross Bundhs at inlet and outlet channels of Goranbose 8 vent sluice at

Mouza Radharanipur, Block & P.S. - Basanti, Dist. - South 24 Parganas of Basanti (I) Sub-

Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division (Phase-I)"

Amount Put to Tender : Rs. 19,90,303.00

The following modifications are made in the above Notice Inviting Tender as under:

Clause No.	To be read as	Instead of
Clause: 1	Separate Sealed Tenders in printed form invited by the Executive Engineer, Joynagar Irrigation Division on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal and the Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal, for the Works as per list attached herewith from eligible bonafied outsides having credential of execution similar nature of work of Value 50% of the amount put to Tender within the last 5 years.	Separate Sealed Tenders in printed form invited by the Executive Engineer, Joynagar Irrigation Division on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal, for the Works as per list attached herewith from eligible bonafied outsides having credential of execution similar nature of work of Value 50% of the amount put to Tender within the last 5 years.
Clause: 16	The Tender Accepting Authority i.e. the Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, I&W Dte., Govt. of West Bengal does not bind himself to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to reject any or all of the tenders received without assigning any reason whatsoever the intending Tenderers and also reserves the right to distribute the work amongst more than one Tenderers.	The Tender Accepting Authority does not bind himself to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to reject any or all of the tenders received without assigning any reason whatsoever the intending Tenderers and also reserves the right to distribute the work amongst more than one Tenderers.

All other terms & conditions are remained same.

Memo No.:- 2289 Date:-17.11.2017

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer (South), I&W Dte. Govt. of West Bengal, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
- 3. The District Magistrate, South 24 Paraganas.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Mograhat Drainage Division.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Basirhat Irrigation Division / Canals Division / Kakdwip Irrigation Division.
- **▼**6. The Nodal Officer, E-Governance & EE, DVC Study Cell, I&W Dte.
- 7. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Gosaba/ Kultala/ Kuemari/ Raidighi/ Canning/ Basanti (I) Sub-Divn.
- 8. The Sabhadhipati, Zilla Parishad, 24 Parganas (South).
- 9. Accounts Section / Estimate Section.
- 10. The Office Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Joynagar Irrigation Division,
Baruipur, South 24 Parganas.